

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on November 18, 2019 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Members Noel C. Bince, Salvador S. Perez, Jr., Sheila Marie S. Perez-Galicia and Jose G. Peralta, Jr.

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 616-2019

COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING YVANIE JEUOSH "VANJOSS" BAYABAN, JR. OF ASINGAN, PANGASINAN FOR BEING THE VOICE KIDS PHILIPPINES 2019 GRAND CHAMPION

WHEREAS, Yvanie Jeuosh Bayaban, Jr. or fondly known as "Vanjoss", a 12 year-old singing artist who hails from Barangay Macalong, Asingan, Pangasinan, and whose proud parents are Mr. and Mrs. Bayani and Evelyn Bayaban, won the ABS CBN's prestigious singing competition, "The Voice Kids Philippines 2019" last November 3, 2019 at the Newport Performing Arts Theater, Resorts World Manila, Pasay City;

WHEREAS, Vanjoss Bayaban, Jr. has shown his great vocal qualities and inner confidence for his outstanding performances in defeating two other contestants for the title during the final competition;

WHEREAS, Vanjoss' triumph and victory has made Pangasinan community happy and proud for such achievement;

WHEREAS, it is but proper and fitting for the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to commend and congratulate "Vanjoss" for bringing admiration to the province and wishing him more success in his future endeavors as an artist in the country's music industry;

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Members Noel C. Bince, Salvador S. Perez, Jr., Sheila Marie S. Perez-Galicia and Jose G. Peralta, Jr., duly seconded, it was –







Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 616-2019 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to commend and congratulate, as he is hereby commended and congratulated, Yvanie Jeuosh "Vanjoss" Bayaban, Jr. for being the Voice Kids Philippines 2019 Grand Champion;

RESOLVED, FINALLY, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Mr. Vanjoss Bayaban, Jr. at Barangay Macalong, Asingan, Pangasinan, for his information.

CERTIFIED BY:

VERNA/V. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



